### CITY OF LAKE OZARK A Missouri Municipality of the 4th Class

### BILL NO.: 2023-60

### ORDINANCE NO.: 2023-60

# AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND ADOPTING "BUDGET AMENDMENT TWO 2023" TO THE CITY OF LAKE OZARK'S ANNUAL OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2023

WHEREAS, the City of Lake Ozark, Missouri by Ordinance No. 2022-44 approved and adopted its Annual Operating Budget for the fiscal year 2023; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Lake Ozark, Missouri by Ordinance No. 2023-24 approved and adopted an amendment entitled "Budget Amendment One" to the original Annual Operating Budget for the fiscal year 2023; and,

WHEREAS, the 2023 Annual Operating Budget provides a complete financial plan for all of the City's estimated revenues and expenditures for the fiscal year 2023; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Lake Ozark, Missouri has determined that an amendment of the 2023 Annual Operating Budget concerning the City's estimated revenues and expenditures for the fiscal year 2023 is in the best interest of prudent budgeting for municipal purposes; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen of the City of Lake Ozark, Missouri desire to amend the 2023 Annual Operating budget concerning the City's estimated revenues and expenditures for the fiscal year 2023 by "Budget Amendment Two 2023", which is attached hereto as Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

### NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF LAKE OZARK, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

1. The 2023 Annual Operating Budget of the City of Lake Ozark for the fiscal year 2023 is hereby amended as shown on "Budget Amendment Two 2023" to the 2023 Annual Operating Budget of the City of Lake Ozark. Said "Budget Amendment Two 2023" shall be attached hereto and be made a part of the 2023 Annual Operating Budget of the City of Lake Ozark.

2. All revenue of the City of Lake Ozark not appropriated by this ordinance and any amount appropriated by this ordinance and not disbursed shall be expended or kept as directed by the Board of Aldermen.

3. All other provisions of the 2023 Annual Operating Budget not amended by Exhibit 1 shall remain in full force and effect.

4. This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force immediately after its adoption by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Lake Ozark.

First Reading: November 28, 2023

Second Reading: December 12, 2023

## DULY READ AND APPROVED THIS 12th DAY OF DECEMBER 2023.

Alderman Watts	Aye
Alderman Jackson	Aye
Alderman Thompson	Aye
Alderman Neels	Aye
Alderman Denny	Aye
Alderman Ridgely	Aye

**APPROVE:** 

ATTEST:

**MAYOR:** 

**CITY CLERK** 

**Dennis Newberry** 

Kathy Vance